
  1 

 

Date: July 9, 2021 

Submitted by: Finance and Technology Department – Corporate Purchasing and Risk 

Management Division 

Subject: Contract Awards over $200,000 – May 1, 2021 to June 30, 2021 

 

In accordance with the Purchasing Policy (03-1200-01), this is an information update to advise 

Council of contract awards in amounts greater than $200,000.  If there are no contracts that 

exceed $200,000, a memorandum will not be provided. 

 

 

Competitive Bid #: RFP21-01 

Project Name  Professional Services for the Development of an ISMP 

Project Manager Shashi Bandara 

Consultant (if applicable) n/a 

No. of responses received 4 

Awarded Firm Associated Engineering 

Award Amount (excl. GST) $398,495.00 

Project Number  PD-19-0073 

Project Budget $630,000.00 

 

  



  2 

Report Approval Details 

Document Title: Contract Awards Over $200,000 – May 1, 2021 to June 30, 

2021.docx 

Attachments:  

Final Approval Date: Jul 12, 2021 

 

This report and all of its attachments were approved and signed as outlined below: 

Paul Rockwood, General Manager of Finance and Technology - Jul 9, 2021 - 4:18 PM 

Dorothy Shermer, Corporate Officer - Jul 12, 2021 - 9:41 AM 

Natasha Vander Wal for Rosemary Lodge, Manager of Communications and Engagement - 

Jul 12, 2021 - 11:31 AM 

Tim Savoie, City Manager - Jul 12, 2021 - 1:50 PM 


